Assembly

Distr. LIMITED

ISBA/A/L.8/Corr.1 2 April 1996

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Second session Kingston, Jamaica 11-22 March 1996

Composition of the First Council of the International Seabed Authority

Corrigendum

1. Page 2, last line

For allocation read reallocation

- 2. Page 3, Group E
 - (a) The entry for the Philippines should read

<u>Philippines</u> is elected for a 4-year term but in the fourth year (1999) it will occupy the seat in which it will participate in the deliberations of the Council without the right to vote.

(b) The entry for Italy should read

<u>Italy</u> is elected for a 4-year term, but will relinquish its seat in the third year to Belgium and will resume it in the fourth year.

(c) The entry for Senegal should read

Senegal is elected for a 4-year term.
